02V
11/04
B Valve
Thermostatic Control Valve
Key benefits
 No external power source required -
simple, low cost installation
 No user setting needed - ‘fit and forget’

150 (6”) 9 6
200 (8”) 16 8
Type Code
11/2” and 2” screwed connections BO
21/2” to 8” flanged BO
Flanged ‘T’ configuration (2” only) BC
Flanged ‘F’ configuration (2” only) BF
Manual override (2” to 8”) BR
Screwed high pressure (2” only) (cast iron) BH
Screwed/screw retained sleeves
(2” only) (cast iron)
BG
Housing material Code
Aluminium (not 8 and 33) A
Bronze (not 33) B
Cast iron C*
Ductile iron D
Steel (2”, 21/2”, 3” and 4” only) S
316 stainless steel (2”, 21/2”, 3” only) R
Port connection Code
Flanged PN6 A
Flanged PN10 B
Flanged PN16 C
Flanged BS:10 (table D) D
Flanged BS:10 (table E) E
Flanged ANSI 125lb (cast iron, bronze and
ductile only)
F
Flanged ANSI 150lb (steel and stainless
steel only)
J
Flanged ANSI 300lb (steel and stainless
steel only)
H
Flanged JIS 10k L
Flanged JIS 5k P
Threaded NPT (11/2 and 2 BO only) T
Threaded BSP (PL) (11/2 and 2 BO only) U
Control temperature Code
See element characteristics table (page vi).
Model code located in last column
Element code Code
1096X standard 01
6836S saltwater 05
2433X standard with manual override 07
6838S saltwater with manual override 09
Leakhole sizes mm (inches) Code
None 0
13 (1/2”) A
6.5 (1/4”) B
9.5 (3/8”) C
3.2 (1/8”) D
1.6 (1/16”) E
2.4 (3/32”) F
5 (3/16”) G
8 (5/16”) H
Leakhole quantity (no. of elements with leak
hole, maximum 1 per element)
Code
Refer to valve size table for number of
elements
Special requirements Code
Standard AA
Please contact us for any special requirements
Notes
Please select one characteristic from each section.  Each characteristic is associated with a code that you
will need to state when ordering.
Once you have made your selection, or if you need
advice, please call us on:
+44(0)1284 762222
fax +44 (0)1284 760256           email info@amot.com
+44 (0)1284 762222 02V/viii
* AMOT reserves the right to subsitute a ductile